CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

165-X-1-.04 Medical Requirements 165-X-2-.04 Medical Requirements 165-X-3-.04 Medical Requirements

Date Filed: December 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-6-.04 Permit Application/Registration Fees 335-1-6-.07 Payment of Fees (Schedules A-J)

Date Filed: December 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A – Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: December 18, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

D. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-2-4-.03 Nursing Home **Date Filed: December 18, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2015.

E. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

660-5-22-.06 Subsidized Adoption

Date Filed: December 7, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

New Rule:

660-5-22-.06 Subsidized Adoption

Date Filed: December 7, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

F. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-110-.06 Education Provider Requirements
Chapter 482-2-103 Fire Protection Sprinkler Requirements

Chapter 482-3-002 Preneed Fees and Fines

Date Filed: December 8, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-2-104 Explosives Safety Act Variation Fee

Date Filed: December 8, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

New Rules:

Chapter 482-1-160
Chapter 482-2-105
Chapter 482-2-106
Chapter 482-2-107
Chapter 482-2-107
Chapter 482-2-107
Chapter 482-2-108

Date Filed: December 8, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

G. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

480-3-7-.01 Examination Requirements

Date Filed: December 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

Amended Rule:

480-7-5-.08 Existing Installations

Date Filed: December 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

H. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:

Chapter 560-X-33 Recoupments, Estate Recoveries and Liens

Date Filed: December 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

I. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-7-.01 Definitions
540-X-7-.23 Requirements for Supervised Practice – Physician Assistants
(P.A.)
540-X-7-.24 Covering Physicians for Physician Assistants (P.A.)
540-X-7-.28 Prescriptions and Medication Orders – Physician Assistants
(P.A.)

540-X-19-.05 Training Requirements; Medical Director; Other Requirements

Date Filed: December 16, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

J. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 540-X-2 Appendix B – Alabama Medical License Renewal Application

Date Filed: December 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION (cont.)

Amended Rules:

Chapter 540-X-2 Appendix E – Retired Senior Volunteer Program: Application

for Renewal of License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy

Chapter 540-X-6 Appendix B – Application for Renewal of a Special Purpose

License

Date Filed: December 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

K. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rule:

780-X-14-.02 Informal Disciplinary Procedure

Date Filed: December 3, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2015.

L. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

(SGOs) 810-3-6103 Application of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) for Participation in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6104 Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs)	810-3-6101	Definition of Terms and Phrases Used in Connection with the
(SGOs) 810-3-6103 Application of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) for Participation in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6104 Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program		Scholarship Program
Application of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) for Participation in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6104 Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program	810-3-6102	Credits for Contributions to Scholarship Granting Organizations
Participation in the Scholarship Program Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program		(SGOs)
810-3-6104 Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program	810-3-6103	Application of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) for
by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program		Participation in the Scholarship Program
810-3-6105 Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) 810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program	810-3-6104	Receipt, Maintenance and Disbursement of Scholarship Funds
810-3-6106 Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program		by Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs)
Participate in the Scholarship Program 810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program	810-3-6105	Annual Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs)
810-3-6107 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program	810-3-6106	Notice of Nonpublic School to the Department of its Intention to
(SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program		Participate in the Scholarship Program
1	810-3-6107	Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization
810-6-1119 Photographs, Photostats, Blueprints, etc.		(SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program
	810-6-1119	Photographs, Photostats, Blueprints, etc.

Date Filed: November 30, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

810-8-1-.13 Miscellaneous Refund Provisions

810-8-5-.17 Bond of Automotive Dismantler and Parts Recycler

Date Filed: December 9, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2015.

Repealed Rules:

810-2-8-.11 Issuance of a Certificate of Good Standing for the Alabama

Business Privilege Tax

Date Filed: December 9, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2015.

810-3-61-.08 Percentage of Low-Income Eligibility Students in a County

Date Filed: November 30, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

New Rule:

810-5-12-.01 Application for New and Used Motor Vehicle Dealer, Motor

Vehicle Wholesaler, and Motor Vehicle Rebuilder Licenses –

Application for Off-Site Sales Event

Date Filed: November 30, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

M. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rule:

820-2-2.30 Report of Voter's Change of Residence or Death Form

Date Filed: December 8, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

N. TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 450-3-1 Maintenance

Date Filed: December 4, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.